attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein as Exhibit “A”, to Mailroom Systems, 

Inc. (the “Contractor”), the highest ranked proposer; and 

WHEREAS, the term of the Contract is for a period of three (3) years from September 

22, 2017 through September 21, 2020, at a price of One Hundred Twenty-Six Thousand Six 

Hundred Dollars ($126,600.00) per year for a total price of Three Hundred Seventy-Nine 

Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars ($379,800.00), with the possibility of two (2) additional 

extensions of one (1) year thereafter at the same annual price, at the option of the City, 

subject to budget appropriations; and 

WHEREAS, the primary purpose of the Contract is to provide printing and mailing

[...]

Contract 18022DFPS - Printing and Mailing Services - between the City 

of Wilmington and Mailroom Systems, Inc., a copy of which Contract is attached hereto as 

Exhibit “A,” for the period of three (3) years from September 22, 2017 through September 

21, 2020, at an annual price of One Hundred Twenty-Six Thousand Six Hundred Dollars 

($126,600.00) for a total price of Three Hundred Seventy-Nine Thousand Eight Hundred 

Dollars ($379,800.00), with the possibility, at the option of the City, of two (2) additional 

extensions of one (1) year thereafter at the same annual price, is hereby approved, and the 

Mayor and the City Clerk are hereby authorized and directed to execute as many copies of

[...]

Mailing Services (the “Contract”) - between the City of Wilmington and Mailroom Systems, 

Inc. for the period of three (3) years from September 22, 2017 through September 21, 2020, 

at an annual price of One Hundred Twenty-Six Thousand Six Hundred Dollars ($126,600.00) 

for a total price of Three Hundred Seventy-Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars 

($379,800.00), with the possibility of two (2) additional extensions of one (1) year thereafter 

at the same annual price, at the option of the City.  

FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT:  This Ordinance authorizes the execution of the 

Contract for the period of three (3) years from September 22, 2017 through September 21, 

2020, at an annual price of One Hundred Twenty-Six Thousand Six Hundred Dollars 

($126,600.00) for a total price of Three Hundred Seventy-Nine Thousand Eight Hundred 

Dollars ($379,800.00).  At the option of the City, there is the possibility of two (2) additional 

extensions of one (1) year thereafter at an annual price of One Hundred Twenty-Six 

Thousand Six Hundred Dollars ($126,600.00).